
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11747269

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF BUS/DELIVERY VAN STICKER AND CALIBRATION STICKER FOR THE USE OF
THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURY-MARKET

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RFQ-02-11-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Signage and Accessories

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 53,000.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 11/02/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 17/02/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/02/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Repuhlic of the philippines
Province of llocos trlorte

CITYOF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date: l1 February 2025
RFQ No.: 2A26-AZ-11-AJ

C. o n p a n 1r /ffusr.rye-cs lJame.

,4ddr"ess:

B u s i n e s s/ P,t! ay a,-'s,D*,ti;;?,trJo,

TIN:

Phil9 EPS Registratian Number {required):

The GITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BlDs AND AwARDs coM[t[TTEE (BAc], intends to
PTOCUTC "PURCHASE OF BUS'DELIYERY VAN STICKER AHD CALIBRATION STICKER FOR THE USE OFTHE OFFICE OF THE TREAURY-IIiARXET'- Small Vatue Procurement of the 2018 revised lmplementing
Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the a*s;iewards committee (BAC) chairpersonandtothegivenaddressbelow,onorbeforell:00rM ot l)firuaryzoii, r;bj*"ttotirecomptiir**ig,
the Terms and conditions provided on this Request fot apafr:an (RFai

/
MARLON F. SORIA

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Cammiftee
City Government of Batac

Telephone No.: 870-6433 (BAC)
Email: bacbataccitv@gjnail.com

lnterested seryice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the quotation
on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayofs Pennit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in

case of a corporation, partner$hip, or coaperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of
ail members of the jaint venture giving full power and authority to its officer to sign the
OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latestlneomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AND AIATARDS COMMITTEE {BAC} reserves
the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with $ecdians 35.6 and 4t of the 2016 revised IRR of RA
No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affeded bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 {BAC) or send email to
bacbataccily@gmail.com.

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Date:

E-M*il Addres: hscbat*cciry(aJgm*il.com



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transferfacility, within thirty $0) days
after receipt of bitling. ln case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sha// be

chargeable against the creditaf s accaunt.

Payment Details:

Account Number:
Account Name (should be the exact account name as registered in fhe bank):

PURCHASE OF BUS'DELIVERY VAN STICKER AND CALIBRATION STICKER FOR THE USE OF THE
OFFICE OF THE TREAURY.MARKET

ln figures:

Fifty Three Thousand & 001100
Pesos
(Php

53,000.00)

$ignature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office Telephone/Fax/Mobi le Nos.

Emailaddress/es

Page 4 of4

Bank Branch:

Approved Budget forthe Contraet Quotation
of VAT)

Total



INSTRUCTIONS:

Lr^r^ r^11,.-^ 4^ !^ll-,,,lL^^^ ;.^-.-,,-!!a-c ...:ll Ji^-. '^l:& ' ' '^ .- ^_r;_^ - '-+^r;^_iic'ie. i aiiijie rri iUiiUvv LneriE itisriuuiruriS vvrr riiuqudliiy yULil t llrllE VUt/Ldtlull'

(1) Do not alterthe contents of this form in any way.

(2) The use of this RFQ is hiqhlv encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any chanEes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
rathan lha lafaci 'rarciaa nf tho QEf\ anlrr narloi^c +^ .lccr{lin+ +r.++nqir':nly,,Wil t,,v,niuua ig,-ivl , v, !,iu 'ai U 9-i., P!rrertrv

lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different formatl, bath documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. lfi this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical specifications must he complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligibleidisqualified.

Quotations may be submittedthrough electronic mail at bacbataccity@gmail.com.

Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered-

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIOHS:

1. Bidders shall.provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representative/s.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendardays from the deadline of
submission-

4. -Prise quqtatlqds- tp b-e d6nsminate." d in Philippine pese $hall include all taxe$, du$s$, and/ar Je- vies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding theApproved Budgetfor the Contractshallbe rejected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAClshall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordancewith GPPB Circular06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made in a lot basis guotation which complies with the technical
specffications, requirements and otherterms and conditions stated herein.

8. The delivery is within -blCalend3l !#.
g. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncomelbusiness tax return and Omnibus $worn
Statement shall be attached upon submission ofthe quotation.

11 . ftem/s deiivered shailbe insperted en the seheduied date and firne CIf the CGB- El1tr€ Al\tB AIffARAS
COIVIIVIITTEE (BAC), The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
i.e-, Order Slip and/or Billing statement, by the supplier, eontracter, or consultant.

1 3. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one pereent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not
detivered wilhinffieFreserio-ed deiivery, perieei shafibe imposer5 per riay oi deiay. i-ne CGB- EiDS
AND AWARDS COMMIT-|EE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
Iiquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%i of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remediee open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
-.^.,:J^J ..*J^, na il^ n{o, ^^, ir^ tn 4e -^,,;-^i !En
Flluvlueu uiluel r\fl r\u. t, ru+ dilu rrs z.\J ru lEvrscu il-\l\.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related doeuments for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to fcrm part of the contract.

Page 2 ol 4



Atter having carefuiiy read and accepted tne instructrons anci Terms and eondtttons, llwe submlt our
quotationls for the item/s as follows:

500 PCS
1. BUS/DELIVERY VAN ST]CKER

400 PC]S
2, CALIBRATION STIGKER

*x****nothing fOIIOWS**'r*****

Page 3 of4

Minimum Technical Specifications Quantity Unit of lssue

Offered
Technical

Specificationl
Service/ Unit

Cost

Statement of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")

Note: Non-compliance with the minimum required specifications shall be rejected.



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transferfacitity, within thirty pe days
after receipt of billing. ln case of accaunts maintained in ather bank, bank transfer fees shatt be
chargeable against the creditor's accaunt.

Pavment Details:

Account Name (should be the exact accaunt name as regrsfered in the bank):

Branch:

erms

Banking lnstitutian

LIVERY VAN STICKER AND CALIBRATION STICKER FOR THE USE OF THEPURCHASE OF BUS/DE
OFFICE OF THE TREAURY-MARKET

ln figures:

Fiffy Three Thousand & 00/100
Pesos
(Php

53,000.001

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office TelephoneiFax/fulobile Nos.

Emailaddress/es

Page 4 of4

Approved Budget for the Contract
(lnclusive of VAT)

Total

ln words:


